

THIS LICENSE AGREEMENT IS BETWEEN GOONONTHETRACK.COM AND PURCHASER (Hereinafter referred to as "LICENSEE"), WHO HAS PURCHASED A PREMIUM LICENSE FOR THE GOONONTHETRAK.COM BEAT. GOONONTHETRACK.COM AND LICENSEE AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. LICENSEE AGREES TO PAY GOONONTHETRACK.COM THE ONE TIME PURCHASING FEE.

2. IN ALL PROJECTS IN WHICH THE GOONONTHETRACK.COM BEAT IS RELEASED TO PUBLIC LICENSEE MUST GIVE CREDIT IN ACCORDANCE TO THE FOLLOWING FORMATS

"BEAT BY [Goononthetrack] OR "PROD BY [Goononthetrack]"

3. LICENSEE AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD LICENSOR HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, LOSSES, DAMAGES, COSTS, AND EXPENSES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES, ARISING OUT OF OR RESULTING FROM A CLAIMED BREACH OF ANY OF LICENSEE'S REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES OR AGREEMENTS HEREUNDER.

4. THIS LICENSE IS NON-TRANSFERABLE AND IS LIMITED TO THE COMPOSITION SPECIFIED, CONSTITUTES THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE LICENSOR AND THE LICENSEE RELATING TO THE COMPOSITION,

AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON BOTH LICENSOR AND LICENSEE AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES.

5. THIS LICENSE IS GOVERNED BY AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE LICENSOR'S RESIDENT COUNTRY AND STATE, WITHOUT REGARD TO THE CONFLICTS OF LAWS AND PRINCIPLES THEREOF.

PAYMENT INDICATES LICENSEES ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS/CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENT AS ALSO OUTLINED ON WEBSITE AT http://www.goononthetrack.com/Licensing-Info.php

pononthetrack.com©2018